
2020 Hiram College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-10   Home: 0-0   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (89), Opp (106)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Perez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Bahena (7), Totals (7), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-42), Bahena (16-21), Scheck (8-
11), Hager (6-8), Rodriguez (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Garcia, Victoria .395 13-13 38 6 15 3 0 0 5 18 .474 4 0 3 0 .442 1 1 0-1 23 20 4 .915
16 Bahena, Giselle .383 14-14 47 8 18 5 0 0 5 23 .489 3 0 1 1 .420 0 0 3-3 64 8 2 .973
44 Sheffield, Mariah .351 13-11 37 3 13 2 0 1 5 18 .486 0 0 8 0 .351 0 2 2-2 55 6 2 .968
6 Lewan, Rebekah .333 11-8 24 1 8 0 0 0 2 8 .333 3 0 5 0 .407 0 0 0-1 4 8 2 .857
21 Chavez, Giselle .297 14-14 37 4 11 4 0 0 1 15 .405 1 1 4 0 .333 0 1 2-3 10 2 1 .923
0 Hager, Kaitlyn .237 12-12 38 7 9 1 0 0 2 10 .263 4 1 5 0 .326 0 0 5-5 12 9 1 .955
17 Valdez, Leah .231 12-9 26 2 6 2 0 0 4 8 .308 2 0 2 1 .286 0 0 2-2 10 14 0 1.000
7 Galindo, Melissa .227 12-11 22 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .227 0 0 3 0 .227 0 1 1-1 10 2 0 1.000
96 Olguin, Lauryn .182 11-8 22 0 4 1 1 0 7 7 .318 3 0 5 0 .280 0 0 0-0 39 1 1 .976
3 Perez, Kylie .125 11-7 24 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .125 1 0 3 0 .154 1 0 0-0 18 20 3 .927
11 Balurdi, Avery .250 10-6 16 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .250 2 1 8 0 .368 0 0 0-1 4 5 2 .818
9 Davis, Megan .200 9-8 25 2 5 0 0 0 2 5 .200 1 0 2 0 .222 1 0 0-0 8 9 1 .944
15 Webb, Ryleigh .200 7-2 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 8 1 .909
1 Rodriguez, Jeskari .154 9-4 13 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 0 1 2 0 .214 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
12 Saffel, Kaitlyn .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .275 14-14 382 43 105 18 1 1 37 128 .335 26 4 55 2 .325 3 5 15-19 265 126 20 .951
Opponents .361 14-14 391 92 141 19 5 7 82 191 .488 56 9 52 2 .450 2 8 16-21 287 127 19 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Hager, Kaitlyn 4.83 1-3 5 5 3 0-0 0 29.0 48 28 20 12 12 10 2 3 .364 1 1 0 0 4
1 Rodriguez, Jeskari 5.60 1-2 9 0 0 0-0 1 20.0 21 20 16 16 18 2 0 1 .266 1 4 0 2 2
33 Scheck, Bailey 5.69 2-5 9 9 2 0-0 0 39.1 72 44 32 28 22 7 3 3 .400 5 4 0 0 2
Totals 5.39 4-10 23 14 5 0 1 88.1 141 92 68 56 52 19 5 7 .361 7 9 0 2 8
Opponents 2.12 10-4 25 14 6 4 0 95.2 105 43 29 26 55 18 1 1 .275 0 4 0 3 5



2020 Hiram College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Valdez, Leah 24 10 14 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Scheck, Bailey 15 4 11 0 1.000 2 8 3 .727 0 0
7 Galindo, Melissa 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rodriguez, Jeskari 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
96 Olguin, Lauryn 41 39 1 1 .976 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bahena, Giselle 74 64 8 2 .973 0 16 5 .762 7 0
44 Sheffield, Mariah 63 55 6 2 .968 3 0 0 — 0 0
0 Hager, Kaitlyn 22 12 9 1 .955 0 6 2 .750 0 0
9 Davis, Megan 18 8 9 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Perez, Kylie 41 18 20 3 .927 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Chavez, Giselle 13 10 2 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Garcia, Victoria 47 23 20 4 .915 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Webb, Ryleigh 11 2 8 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lewan, Rebekah 14 4 8 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Balurdi, Avery 11 4 5 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Saffel, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Acton, Alexus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 411 265 126 20 .951 16 16 5 .762 7 0
Opponents 433 287 127 19 .956 13 15 4 .789 3 0


